

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 7294/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in CRMMO No. 337/2015 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SATISH SETH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122684/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122686/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7322/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123083/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123085/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7339/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123252/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123253/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 18-12-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service of notice is complete.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR