

ITEM NO.7
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7294/2019

SATISH SETH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122684/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122686/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7322/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123083/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123085/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7339/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123252/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123253/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 05-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
not provided any clarification regarding duplicacy in the
names and addresses of the respondents, hence notice could
not be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that
there is no duplicacy in the names and addresses of the
respondents and the said fact has already been informed to
Registry. According to her, though names may be similar but
the addresses are different.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner further submits that spare copies for service upon all the respondents have already been furnished with the Registry. If that be so, Registry to issue notice immediately.

List again on 10.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar