

ITEM NO.7
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7294/2019

SATISH SETH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7322/2019 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7339/2019 (II-C)

Date : 19-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

Mr Rahul Narang, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No.7294/2019

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.136 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 126.

Item No.7

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 127 to 135.

However, ld. counsel, Mr Yashaswi S.K.Chocksey appears for respondent nos. 3 to 133 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

SLP(Cr1) No. 7322/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6 but none has entered appearance except for respondent nos. 3 to 6.

Ld. counsel, Mr Yashaswi S.K.Chocksey appears for respondent nos. 3 to 6 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

SLP(Cr1) No. 7339/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.5 within two weeks time, as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 23.2.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar