

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7294/2019

SATISH SETH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(Cr1) No. 7294 & 7339 / 2019 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7339/2019

Date : 05-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

SLP(Cr1.) No.7294/2019

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 127 and 135 is still awaited.

SLP(Cr1.) No.7339/2019

As per the Office Report, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken any steps to effect service on respondent No. 5. Learned counsel submits that the address of the said respondent is correct and she may be given Dasti notice to effect service on the said respondent. Ordered accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)