

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7294/2019

SATISH SETH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL.) NO. 7294 OF 2019 & SLP (CRL.) NO. 7339 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED)

(IA No. 122684/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125082/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136439/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 126216/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125080/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 136438/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 126214/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 122686/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7339/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 64816/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 123252/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125865/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125863/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 123253/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Batra, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Shubham Gurung, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that all the respondents have been served except respondent Nos. 127 and 135 and some of them have already put appearance.

Considering the nature of the case, list before appropriate Court for further orders.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER