

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7294/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in CRMMO No. 337/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SATISH SETH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 122684/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 136439/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 126216/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 125082/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 136438/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 126214/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 125080/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 122686/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7339/2019 (II-C)

(WITH IA No. 64816/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 123252/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 125865/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 125863/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 123253/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(Crl) No. 7322/2019 (II-C)

(WITH IA No. 123083/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 125087/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 125085/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 123085/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR  
Ms. Pyoli, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners for filing  
rejoinder affidavit, list the Petitions on 1 August 2023.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER**