

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7294/2019

SATISH SETH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 122684/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136439/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 126216/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125082/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136438/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 126214/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 125080/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 122686/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7339/2019 (II-C)

IA No. 64816/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 123252/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125865/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125863/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 123253/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(Crl) No. 7322/2019 (II-C)

IA No. 123083/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125087/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125085/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 123085/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 08-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Contd...

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No.7294/2019

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2(counter affidavit is already on record). Ld. Counsel, Ms Inderdeep Kaur Raina appearing on behalf of Mr Akshay Girish Ringe, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondents and seeks time to file fresh vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks.

Respondent no.136 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 127 and 135.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 126 and 128 to 133. Ld. Counsel, Mr Yashaswi SK Chocksey appearing on behalf of Mr Mukesh Kumar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent no.134 but none has entered appearance.

Matter is already directed to be listed before appropriate Court vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 30.1.2023.

SLP(Crl) No. 7339/2019

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 1

Contd...

and 2(counter affidavit is already on record). Ld. Counsel, Ms Inderdeep Kaur Raina appearing on behalf of Mr Akshay Girish Ringe, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondents and seeks time to file fresh vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 7322/2019

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2(counter affidavit is already on record). Ld. Counsel, Ms Inderdeep Kaur Raina appearing on behalf of Mr Akshay Girish Ringe, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondents and seeks time to file fresh vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 6. Ld. Counsel, Mr Yashaswi SK Chocksey appearing on behalf of Mr Mukesh Kumar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the said respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Being criminal matter and pertaining to the year 2019, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar